Suzlon Energy Ltd.

One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

7th March 2024.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Suzlon secures a new 72.45 MW order for the 3 MW series from Juniper Green Energy Private Limited.

This is to inform that Suzlon secures a new 72.45 MW order for the 3 MW series from Juniper Green Energy Private Limited. The press release in this regard is attached herewith.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali Digitally signed by Geetanjali Santosh Vaidya Date: 2024.03.07 09:46:41 +0530

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.



For Immediate Release 7th March 2024

Suzlon secures a new 72.45 MW order for the 3 MW series from Juniper Green Energy Private Limited

- To supply 23 wind turbines with a rated capacity of 3.15 MW each
- Project at client's site at the Dwarka district in Gujarat, with a total installed capacity of 72.45
 MW
- Part of bid awarded to Juniper Green Energy Private Limited by Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Ltd.
 (GUVNL)
- A project of this size can provide electricity to ~59 thousand households and curb ~2.35 lakh tonnes of CO2 emissions per year

Pune, India: Suzlon Group, India's largest renewable energy solutions provider, today announced a new order win for the development of a 72.45 MW wind power project for Juniper Green Energy Private Limited. Suzlon will install 23 wind turbine generators (WTGs) with a Hybrid Lattice Tubular (HLT) tower and a rated capacity of 3.15 MW each at the client's site at the Dwarka district in Gujarat.

This order is for the company's larger rated 3.15 MW, S144-140m turbines from the 3 MW product series. As part of the agreement, Suzlon will supply the wind turbines (equipment supply) and execute the project including, erection and commissioning. Suzlon will also undertake comprehensive operations and maintenance services post-commissioning.

JP Chalasani, Chief Executive Officer, Suzlon Group, said, "We are delighted to announce our third order with Juniper Green Energy Private Limited in just a few months. Juniper Green Energy has been a long-standing player in renewable energy and has consistently worked towards increasing renewable energy installations in the country. Suzlon takes pride in the fact that committed customers like Juniper Green Energy continue to choose our leading technology and comprehensive capabilities throughout the entire wind energy value chain. Our comprehensive portfolio of world-class products customised for the Indian wind regime are manufactured in the country through a thriving domestic value chain ecosystem. We deeply appreciate GUVNL for championing sustainable energy in the state in line with the progressive renewable energy policy of Gujarat. At Suzlon, we are committed to India's renewable ambitions while staying true to the vision of an Aatmanirbhar Bharat."

Naresh Mansukhani, Chief Executive Officer, Juniper Green Energy Private Limited, said: "At Juniper, we are committed to contributing significantly to India's renewable energy journey. We are delighted to partner with the



country's leading renewable energy solutions provider, once again, for our wind energy project. Suzlon is closely aligned with the ideology of Juniper Green Energy Private Limited of building a sustainable India through costeffective, Made in India renewable energy solutions."

Suzlon turbines feature the time tested Doubly Fed Induction Generator (DFIG) technology that efficiently integrates wind turbines into the utility network to meet the grid requirements. Suzlon's R&D efforts are continuously geared towards increasing turbine performance, harnessing more energy from low wind sites, and lowering the cost of energy.

About Juniper Green Energy

Juniper Green Energy is an independent renewable energy power producer and operator of solar, wind and hybrid power projects with significant experience in conceptualising, building, and developing renewable energy assets. The company is part of the AT Group, which has an asset portfolio worth of approximately US\$2.5 billion with global investments in renewable energy, residential & commercial real estate, hospitality etc. The Group has been building utility scale renewable energy projects in India since 2010 and has built and owned Orange Renewable, a 1 GW renewable energy platform in the past.

Juniper Green Energy, based out of Delhi NCR, commenced operations in October 2018. The business has experienced rapid growth, and it presently has an operational portfolio of about 800 MW with an under construction capacity of 435 MW and a development pipeline of more than 4 GW of solar, wind and hybrid projects. The company has end-to-end internal competencies in EPC and O&M services for its renewable projects.

About The Suzion Group

The Suzlon Group is one of the leading renewable energy solutions providers in the world with ~20.5 GW* of wind energy capacity installed across 17 countries. Headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India; the Group comprises of Suzlon Energy Limited (NSE: SUZLON & BSE: 532667) and its subsidiaries. A vertically integrated organisation, with in-house research and development (R&D) centres in Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India, Suzlon's world-class manufacturing facilities are spread across multiple locations in India. With over 28 years of operational track record, the Group has a diverse workforce of over 6,300 employees. Suzlon is also India's No. 1 wind energy service company with the largest service portfolio of over 14.5 GW in wind energy assets. The Group has ~6 GW of installed capacity outside India. Suzlon offers a comprehensive product portfolio led by the 2 MW and 3 MW series of wind turbines.

*Global installations of Suzlon manufactured wind turbine generators. Data as on 31st December 2023

Press Contact Suzlon Group	Investor Relations Contact Suzlon Group
Jeetendra Nalawade Corporate Communications, Suzlon Group	Krishna Kumar Investor Relations, Suzlon Group
Mobile: +91.89998 05770 E-mail: communications@suzlon.com	Phone: +91.90286 56440 E-mail: <u>investorrelations@suzlon.com</u>

Suzlon corporate website: www.suzlon.com Follow us on Social media: www.suzlon.com Follows us on Social media: <a href="https://www.suzlon.



